1
形状と寸法(単位：mm) / Shape and Dimensions (Unit:mm)
※寸法は下記の表を参照。 / Please refer to the table below for dimensions.
品番
PARTS No.
A B C D F G H Fig
ASTCS3015 3.0±0.2 3.0±0.2 1.7Max 0.9±0.3 0.7 1.4 3.0 2
ASTCS4018 4.0±0.2 4.0±0.2 1.8Max 1.2±0.3 1.0 1.7 4.0 2

●リフロー半田温度 / Solder reflow temperature : 260℃ ピーク / peak.
チョークコイル (CHOKE COIL)
品番構成 / Parts numbering system
ASTCS  3013  1μH/ □
                          公差 / Tolerance code
                          (N: ±30%  M：±20%)
                          ｲﾝﾀﾞｸﾀﾝｽ / Inductance
                          寸法 / Dimension
                          ｼﾘｰｽﾞ名 / Series name
推奨ランドパターン(mm) / Recommended land patterns.
2
電気特性 / Electrical Characteristics
品番
PARTS No.
ｲﾝﾀﾞｸﾀﾝｽ
INDUCTANCE
(μH)
※2
直流抵抗
DC RESISTANCE
(Ω)
定格電流
SATURATION
CURRENT
 (A)  ※3
温度上昇電流
TEMPERATURE
RISE CURRENT
(A)  ※4
Typ. Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Max.
ASTCS3015-1uH/N 1±30% 0.037 0.045 2.55 2.33 2.40 2.00
ASTCS3015-1.5uH/N 1.5±30% 0.050 0.065 2.50 2.30 2.25 1.95
ASTCS3015-2.2uH/M 2.2±20% 0.064 0.078 1.80 1.60 2.00 1.70
ASTCS3015-3.3uH/M 3.3±20% 0.084 0.104 1.52 1.40 1.60 1.40
ASTCS3015-4.7uH/M 4.7±20% 0.120 0.145 1.25 1.10 1.40 1.20
ASTCS3015-6.8uH/M 6.8±20% 0.190 0.230 1.00 0.90 1.20 1.05
ASTCS3015-10uH/M 10±20% 0.26 0.30 0.90 0.80 0.95 0.85
ASTCS3015-15uH/M 15±20% 0.40 0.46 0.70 0.60 0.85 0.75
ASTCS3015-22uH/M 22±20% 0.46 0.55 0.58 0.52 0.70 0.60
ASTCS3015-33uH/M 33±20% 0.91 1.05 0.50 0.44 0.51 0.45
ASTCS3015-47uH/M 47±20% 1.10 1.30 0.45 0.38 0.48 0.42
ASTCS3015-100uH/M 100±20% 3.15 3.45 0.32 0.28 0.28 0.25
備考/Remark:
 1. 試験データはすべて周囲温度25℃を基準としている。/All test data is reference to 25℃ ambient.
2. インダクタンスの測定条件：1MHz,1Vrms /Inductance Tested at 1MHz,1Vrms
3. Isat: インダクタンスが初期値から約30%低下する直流電流；/
DC current at which the inductance drops approximate 30% from its value without current;
4. Irms: 周囲温度25℃から温度上昇（△T≦40℃）する直流電流。
DC current that causes the temperature rise (△T ≤40℃ ) from 25℃ ambient.
5. ASTCS3015-1uH/N~47uH/M 最大使用電圧/Absolute maximum voltage: DC 50V
   ASTCS3015-100uH/M 最大使用電圧/Absolute maximum voltage: DC 15V
電気特性 / Electrical Characteristics
品番
PARTS No.
ｲﾝﾀﾞｸﾀﾝｽ
INDUCTANCE
(μH)
※2
直流抵抗
DC RESISTANCE
(Ω)
定格電流
SATURATION
CURRENT
 (A)  ※3
温度上昇電流
TEMPERATURE
RISE CURRENT
(A)  ※4
Typ. Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Max.